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DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 

INSPECTOR GENERAL 
FOR TAX 

ADMINISTRATION 

May 13, 2010 

John Greenewald, Jr. 

 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request, dated 
January 7,2010, seeking access to records maintained by the Treasury Inspector 
General for Tax Administration (TIGTA). Specifically, you are requesting a copy of 
TIGTA's FOIA Case Log for Calendar Year 2009. We received your FOIA request on 
January 11, 2010. 

The Calendar Year 2009 FOIA Case Log consists of forty-four (44) pages. We are 
releasing forty-four (44) pages to you in part and copies are enclosed. FOIA subsection 
(b)(7)(C) is cited as the justification for the withholding . 

FOIA sUbsection (b)(7)(C) permits an agency to withhold "information compiled for law 
enforcement purposes the release of which could reasonably be expected to constitute 
an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy of third parties." The withheld information 
consists of identifying information of individuals other than you, including the identities of 
and information provided by third parties. Releasing this information would not shed 
any light into the Agency's performance of its official functions and could result in an 
invasion into the personal privacy of the individuals whose names and personal 
information have been withheld . The information was compiled for law enforcement 
purposes and the privacy interest of the third parties outweighs the public's interest in 
having the information released . As a result, this information has been withheld in 
response to your request. 

We have enclosed an Information Sheet that explains the subsection cited above as 
well as your administrative appeal rights. You may appeal this decision within thirty-five 
(35) days from the date of this letter. Your appeal must be in writing and signed by you. 
You should address the envelope as follows: 



2 

Freedom of Information Act Appeal 
Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration 
Attn: IG:CC Room 700A 
1125 15th Street, NW 
Washington , DC 20005 

If you have any questions, please contact us at (202) 622-4068 and refer to Disclosure 
File #201 0-FOI-00067. 

Sincerely, 

~«~~ 
Sharon A. McNorris 

(for) Amy P. Jones 
Disclosure Officer 

Enclosures 



Information on a TIGTA Determination to Withhold Records Exempt From 
The Freedom of Information Act - 5 U.S.C. § 552 

Appeal Rights 

You may file an appeal with the Treasury inspector Generat for Tax Administration (TIGTA) within 35 days 
after we (1) determine to withhold records, (2) determine that no records exist, or (3) deny a fee waiver or a 
favorable fee category. tf some records are released at a later date, you may file within 35 days after the date the 
tast records were released. 

The appeal must be in writing , must be signed by you, and must contain the following information: 

your name and address 

description of the requested records 

date of the request (and a copy, if possible) 

date of the letter denying the request (and a copy, if possible). 


Mail your appeal to: 	 Freedom of Information Appeal 
Treasury IG for Tax Administration 
Attn: IG:CC Room 700A 
1125 - 15th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 

Judicial Review 

If we deny your appeal, or if we do not send you a reply within 20 days (not counting Saturdays, Sundays, 
or legal public holidays) after the date we receive the appeal, you may file a complaint with the U.S. District Court 
in the district where (1) you reside, (2) your principal place of business is located, or (3) the records are located. 
You may also file in the District Court for the District of Columbia. 

The court will treat your complaint according to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure (F.R.C.P.). Service 
of process is governed by Rule 4(d)(4) and (5), which requires that a copy of the summons and complaint be (1) 
personally served on the United State Allorney for the district in which the lawsuit is brought; (2) sent by 
registered or certified mail to the Attorney Generat of the United States at Washington, C.C.; and (3) sent by 
registered or certified mail to the Treasury tnspector General for Tax Administration, Alln: tG:CC, Room 700A, 
1125 - 15th Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005. 

tn such a court case, the burden is on the Treasury tnspector General for Tax Administration to justify 
withholding the requested records, determining that no records exist, or denying a fee waiver or a favorable fee 
category. The court may assess against the United States reasonable attorney fees and other litigation costs 
incurred by the person who takes the case to court and who substantially prevails . You will have substantially 
prevailed if the court determines, among other factors, that you had to file the lawsuit to obtain the records you 
requested and that the Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration had no reasonable grounds to withhold 
the records. See internal Revenue Service Regulations 26 CFR 601.702 for further details. 

Exemptions 

The Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, does not apply to matters that are­

(b)(1) 	 (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive Order to be kept secret in the 
interest of national defense or foreign policy and 

(8) are. in ·fact, prop~rly dassified under ·such an Executive Order; 



TREASURY INSPECTOR GENERAL FOR TAX ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Chief Counsel - Disclosure Branch 
1125 15th Street, NW, Room 700A 

Washington, DC 20005 

FOIA Log 2009 

Received between 01/01/2009 and 12/31/2009 


Request Requester .. . . Received Target I 

ID Name Organization Request Description Date Date Closed Date 

2009-FOI- (b)(7)(e) -_. .. IRS FOIA request for coPy of com_laint number 1/7/2009 2/6/2009 2/5/2009 
00054 l(b)(7)(C) . 1 

2009-FOI- (b)(7)(C) 1 - Ib)(7XC) l is requesting a copy 1/7/2009 2/6/2009 3/31/2009 
00055 of complaints l(b)17XC) land f )(7)(C) I 

(b)17)1c) I 
2009-FOI- (b)(7)(C) ·1 - (~(7X:: . . l is seeking copies of 1/7/2009 2/6/2009 2/6/2009 
00056 complaints numberl(b)(7)(C) . j 

b)(7)Ic) " 4and i(b)17)(C) . .. . .. . J 

2009-FOI- i(b)(7)(C) - FOIA request for~b)(7)(C) .... . . . Uor 1/7/2009 2/6/2009 1/14/ 2009 
00057 ! copies of any investigation made on his 

name. This request was previously sent to 
IRS in Seattle, Washington, case number 02­
2009-00070 with disclosure specialist Mark 
Spiry. 

2009-FOI- b)(7)(C) I - (b)(7XC) . Iis seeking copies of 1/8/2009 2/ 9/ 2009 1/15/2009 
00058 tax forms 720, 2848, 2555-E2, 56, and 4506 . 

2009-FOI- (b)17)1c) j Self b 9J.A re.QJJ est froml(b)17)(C! .. . I 1/8/ 2009 2/ 9/2009 3/23/2009 
00059 ~(b)(7)ICJ - l for "copies of all memorandeum of 

interview (sic), investigation reports, a copy 
of the original allegation and any other 
relevant documents". 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

.I 
- (b)(7)(C) li s asking for tax forms, etc. and 1/5/2009 2/4/2009 1/9/2009 

00060 a reply to his previous letters sent to the IRS. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 
1 - (b)(7)(C) Iis seeking any information 1/9/2009 2/10/2009 1/14/2009 

00061 re lated to him (i.e., CUSIP numbers, ISIN 
numbers, accounts, funds, OMAD, OMID and 
backend copies). Note that this individual had 
made the same FOIA request previously 

i(FOIAX #2009-FOI-00043 handled by C. 
Field) . 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7XC) j - (b)(7XC) . _ lis seeking copies of all 1/9/2009 2/10/2009 3/26/2009 
00062 investigation records made under his name 

for the time period July to October 2007 . 

2009-FOI- Goldin, Sidney - FOIA request fo '(b)(7XC) , Iseeking 1/13/2009 2/12/2009 2/13/2009 
00063 copy of documents previously requested . 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

.1 
TIGTA FOIA request forl(b)(7)(Q , , ~kRevenue 1/13/2009 2/12/2009 2/5/2009 

00064 Offi ce r in l(b)(7)(C) seeki ng copy 
of the report of investigation on himself. 

(b)(l)(C)
2009-FOI­ I - Referral from the Office of Personnel 1/13/2009 4/14/2009 3/17/2009 
00065 Management cORies of the reQort of 

investigation fori(b)(7)(C) \ 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 
j - Requester is seeking information regardiing a 1/15/2009 3/ 13/2009 3/ 13/2009 

00066 complaint she filed on IRS Form 3949-A. The 
identical letters were also sent to the 
attention of Steve Jones, Deputy IG for 
Investigations, and to the Inspector General. 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) . 

I 
IRS FOIA request fo r!(b)(7)(C) j 1/21/2009 2/ 19/2009 3/ 10/ 2009 

00067 ,(b)(7)(C) "Iof copies Of~)(Ci r 
~b)(7)(C) ,~,,""... __, 1 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI- Wells, David Law Office of Attornev David C. Wells on behalf l(b)(7)(C) I 1/21/2009 3/10/2009 3/31/2009 
00068 David C. Wells 

(b)(7)(C) Iis seeki ng copy of ROI of 
unauthorized viewing oq(bX7XC) j tax return 
information by his ~b)(7)(C) . - I 
(b)(7XC) · I 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7XC) - (b)(7XC) 1is seeking information 1/ 21/2009 3/10/2009 5/ 29/2009 
00069 regarding 2004 and 2005 tax year<-bank 

statements from l(bX7)(C)__ 1 
copy of l(bX7)(~) i from the San 
Francisco Field Division in Oakland, CA. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

J 
- FOIA Reauest of l(b)(7)(C) -" .1 1/ 22/2009 3/4/ 2009 2/ 3/2009 

00071 
(b)(7)(q .. ~ who is requesting copies of. . 
TIGTA investigations related to him for the 
,period 10/2003 through 4/2004 atl(b~~7)IC) I 
(bX7)(C) .. l and for the period 10/2004 throuQh 
4/2005 at the~b)(7)(C) I

(b)(7)(C) IWill send the requester a modified 
invalid response and stop the clock because 
he did not provide necessary ID 
documentation (only provided Justice 
Department PA form) . 

2009-FOI- Weston, - FOIA Requester Ronald L. Weston is seeking 1/26/2009 2/24/2009 3/19/2009 
00072 Ronald copies of the Standard Forms61s, 

Administrative Oath, prepared/signed by J. 
Russell George, Joseph I. Hungate, Steven 
Jones, Timothy Camus, Michael McKenney, 
Dan Parfitt,a nd Terry Peacock. 

2009­ FOI­ (b)(7XC) 
. I - l(b)17XC) 1is seeking copy of Complaint # 1/26/2009 4/3/2009 3/6/2009 

00073 (b)17Xc) . .1 
~:---=-----



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ (li)(7)TC, . 

.1 
· Requester is seeking a copy of "any and all 1/26/2009 2/24/2009 3/12/2009 

00074 complai nts and investiQation involving 
Complaint #1(b)(7)(C) j 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 
. . 1 · SAII")(7)(C) ! is seeking copy of complaint # 1/26/2009 2/24/2009 3/12/2009 

00075 (b)(7)(C) 
. 1 

b)(7)(C) ~. 

2009-FOI­ 1 
(b)(7)(C) (b)(7)(C) I on behalf of l(b)(7)(C) l is 1/26/2009 3/30/2009 3/2/2009. --.. 

00076 seeking copy of any complaints he has been 
involved. 

2009-FOI- Trimble, · FOIA request from William Trimble, Chicago, 1/30/2009 3/16/2009 3/26/2009 
00077 William IL, received from the Department of the 

Treasury Departmental Disclosure Office for a 
, 

listing of the employees of the Department of 
the Treasury at the end of FY-2008 that 
includes the employees' full name, job tit le, 
agency, department, salary, pay grade, hire 
date, and city and state of place of work . 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) - Req u este r l(b)(7)(C) 2/2/2009 3/20/2009 3/20/2009 
00078 is seeking any and all documents related to 

complaints/investigations made against her, 
and copies of personnel records, background 
investigations, Official Personnel Folder etc. 

2009-FOI­ t>(7)(C) · 1 - (b)(7)(C) 
. 1 is seeking copies of any case 2/4/2009 4/16/2009 3/19/2009~-.. , 

00079 rega rding to her. 
I 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

I - Requester is seeking copies of records 2/4/2009 3/23/2009 2/27/2009 
00080 pertaining to a complaint th'l..t was referred 

by the IRS to thei(b)(7)(c) ., ., 
(bX7)(C) ~ regarding possible insurance 
fraud committed by requester. 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI- Kelly, Gera ld Gerald W. Attorney Gerald W. Kelly on behalf of i ·)(7xC) 2/6/2009 3/24/2009 3/24/2009 
00081 Kelly, Esq. (b)(7I1C) l is seeking copies of any related 

Law Office ] investigation of 1(b~7Xc) l and /bX7XC) .r7)(c) . . la nd or l(b)(7)(C) .! 
(b,X711c) _. 1 

2009-FOI_ ~~7)(C) TIGTA 
(b)(711c) Iis seeking a 2/6/2009 3/9/2009 5/21/2009 

00082 copy of any and all documents pertaining to 
the most recent investigation of himself, to 
include, but not limited to the ROI, 
handwritten notes, electron ic corespondence 
and other documents used in reliance of the 
investigation. 

2009-FOI ­ r'(7)(C) J - (b)(7)(C) Iis requesting copy of his 2/9/2009 3/10/2009 4/27/2009 
00083 recently background investigation. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) - (b)(7)(C) Iis seeking copy of the 2/9/2009 4/20/2009 3/23/2009.. 
00084 CUSIP numbers, ISIN number, Account, 

Fund, OMAD, OMID and Backend copies on 
relations to his name. 

2009-FOI- Wells, David Law Office of Letter from David C. Wells on behalf of Mr. 2/9/2009 3/10/2009 2/11/2009 
00085 David C. Wells 

(b)(7)(C) 
j adding copies of 

identification. 2009-FOI-00068. 

2009-FOI­ (b)I'XC) 

j - (b)(7)(C) .. Irequest by fax a review 2/17/2009 3/18/2009 4/20/2009 
00086 of complaint rb)(7XC) ..... :-J 
2009-FOI­

(b)(7)(C) 

J 
(b)(7)(C) Req u este r l(b)(7)(C) I is seeking 2/17/2009 5/6/2009 4/8/2009 

00087 documents pertgining tQ gn iDvestiggtiQO Qt 
his former CPA (b)(7)(C) . . .. ... .. I 
(b)(7)(C) .j 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date 

ID Name Date Date(b)(7)(e) 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) - FOIA Request from l(b)(7)(C) ·. I former 2/17/2009 3/24/2009 4/14/2009 
00088 IRSD employee, requesting "any and all 

information and documentation legally 
available ... concerning TlGTA investigations 
concerning [me] during the time frame 
August 1990 through the present." Th is is an 
invalid request because the requester did not 
provide a copy of her identification. Modified 
invalid letter will be sent to requester. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7XC) - (b)(7)(e) . J is seeking copy of 2/17/2009 3/17/2009 2/24/2009 
00089 "the entire case file l(b)(7!(C~ _ . i 

regarding an allegation involving [mvselfl 
that [I] was cleared of in 1996." Mr.l(b)(7)Ie) 
was sent e-mail by A. Jones requesting copy 
of ID;ilb)(7XC) I faxed in copy of IDs on 
2/ 13/09. 

2009-FOI­ Ib)(7)IC) - IbX7)1~) ... - l is seeking information 2/17/2009 4/3/2009 3/31/2009 
00090 related to his CUSIP number, ISIN numbers, 

Accounts, Funds OMAD, OMID, Backed 
copies. 

2009-FOI­ b)(7l1e) 
I - IRS Revenue Officer~b)(7)IC) .... Iis 2/18/2009 4/16/2009 4/9/2009 

00091 requesting copy of Compla int numberj b)17)IC)j 
(b)17)le) .: .1 

2009-FOI­ Ib)17)(C) ~ . Ib)(7XC) ·1 is seeking action of letter 2/20/ 2009 3/20/2009 3/ 19/2009,­
rt' ;", +""";'i==-i' -i== 

00092 received from the Financial Management 
Service of unpaid debt. 

-



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI ­ ~(b)(7)(C) I b)(7)(C) (b)(7)(C) I is requesting any document 2/23/2009 5/8/2009 4/10/2009 
00093 related to l(b)(7)(C) ~ 

(b)(7)(C) . I(or vatiation of her name) and 
Ebay, Inc. 

2009-FOI ­ '(b)(7)(C) - Requester is seeking specific information 2/24/2009 4/21/2009 4/29/2009 
00094 - pertaining to Complaint~b)(7)(C) I 
2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

I - (b)(7)(C) J is seeking acess to and 2/25/2009 5/11/2009 4/13/2009- .. 
00095 copies of documents related to TIGTA's 

investigation on I 

(b)(7)(C) 

.. J A modified invaiid response will be 
sent out 2/27/09 to the requester seeking 
copy of!D; due date will be 3/27/09. 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) - '(b)(7)(C) I is seeking cOQ)! of the 2/25/2009 5/8/2009 4/10/2009' .. 

00096 complaint number!(b)(7)(C) .] 

2009-FOI­ rX7)(C) ­ I - 1",m(C) J is seeking copy of the 2/25/ 2009 4/22/2009 4/29/2009 
00097 investigation made to her during the period 

of May!June 2008. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) J - (b)(7)(C) J is seeking copies of the 3/3/2009 4/13/2009 4/13/2009 
00098 report of investigation in which she was 

involved last Summer. She doesri't specify 
the year nor the date of the Investigation. 

2009-FOI­ (bX7)(C) 

~ I 
(b)(7)(C) I (b)(7)(C) .. lis seeking copy of her 3/3/2009 4/ 24/ 2009 5/4/2009 

00099 investigation and the reason why she was 
taken off the !DRS system without 
explanation. 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date , 

I 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) . 

1 -
(b)(7)(C) 

'j iS requesting copies of notes, 3/4/2009 4/1/2009 4/1/2009_-rro 
00100 ~mails. and <lll"j other record asociated to 

~~)(::. _ __ p_,and agen~(b)(7)(C) - -­ I 

" 2009-FOI ­ r (7)(C) " - Requester is seeking copies of any and all 3/9/2009 4/6/2009 4/30/2009 
00101 documents retrievable under his namer 

(b)l7XC) 

..
Iand any IRS employees. 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(0) 

I 
(b)l7)(C) .,­

lis requesting a copy of her 3/10/2009 4/7/2009 3/11/2009-
00102 previous background investigative forms, Le., 

SF 85, SF 85P, and SF86. 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) I - (bX7)(C) Iis requesting copy of the final 3/11/2009 5/11/2009 4/17/2009 

00103 adjudicated court ruling of his investigation 
converning two IRS agents and all the 
documentation associated . 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

I IRS l(bX7)(C) l is seeking copies of all 3/13/2009 4/10/2009 3/19/2009 
00104 cases carded by TIGTA in which she is the 

subject or a third party as of date of ForA 
request. She would like this Info sent tc;>\i (b)(7)(C) 

I 

-.' , .,./anQbPtRElad~~es.~ ~s I .. .s 
2009-FOI_ Ib)(7XC) .1 - 2nd FOIA request for(b)l7xC) J seeking 3/17/2009 4/14/2009 3/17/2009.. 
00105 

I 
_C9.P-I( of the complaint case numbe ~(bX7)(C) il(b)(7)(Cf"j 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed DateID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) 

IRS (')(7)(C) lis requesting 3/10/2009 4/7/2009 3/17/2009.. 
00106 copies of his previous investigation due to a 

new position. 

2009-FOI­ (bX7XC) J - (b)(7)(0) _, . Iis requesting copy of form 3/19/2009 4/16/2009 4/2/2009 
00107 720. 

2009-FOI- Weston, - Ronald L. Weston is requesting copies of 3/20/2009 4/17/2009 3/23/2009 
00108 Ronald SF61 required by Title 5 Section 333 l. 

2009-FOI­ (bX7XC) , I - Requester is seeking (1) all information 3/20/2009 5/18/2009 4/21/2009 
00109 (b)(7)(C) pertaining to Complaint number/'X7)(C) 

:::J and (2) any information pertaining to 
other matters about her. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7XC) 

I 
(b)(7)(C) (b)(7XC) J is seeking COPl of the 3/23/ 2009 4/20/2009 4/29/2009 

00110 complaint NUMBERI(b)(7XO) ____ filed by 
•••. 0' ._ 

agent l(')(7)(C) 

2009-FOI_ ~bX7)(C) - Requester is seekino the result of complaint 3/24/2009 5/13/2009 4/28/2009 
00111 n u m be (bX7)(C) .' . J of which she was 

the complainant. 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) - (b)(7XC) 

.Iis requesting copy of her 3/24/2009 5/4/2009 4/6/2009 
00112 limited background investigation completed 

for a new sensitivity level. job ~osition. Other, 
known names:~bX7XC) 

(b)(7)(C) - - ._- . J 
.. 

2009-FOI- '(b)(7)(0) J - (b)(7)(C) I CPA, is seeking a copy of 3/ 25/ 2009 5/12/ 2009 4/30/2009 
00113 Complaint l(b)(7)(0) -' and the result 

in which he filed on behalf of his client 
(b)(7)(O) J 

---­ -



Re~~est Re~~~s:er Organization Request Description Re~:~:ed T~:~:t Closed Date 

2009-FOI- (b)(7){C) ·· - Requester is seeking a copy of all information 3/25/2009 5/21/2009 4/27/2009 
00114 pertaining to the investigation of him 

conducted by,M(b)(7)(C) ~' i 
(b)(7XC) . . J 

2009-FOI- (b)(7XC) -	 (b)(7XC) 1is seeking personnel jacket, 4/1/2009 6/9/2009 5/9/2009 
00115 	 complai nts and disclllli.n£!x records and copy 

of W-2 for S/A~) · ~ as well as 
all information concerning the investigations 
of ~(b)(7)(C)	 · 1 

(bX7)(C) .. 1 Modified inva lid is being sent to the 
requester asking for !D, agreement to pay 
and signature on FOIA request. 

2009-FOI- (b)(7)(C) I - (b)(7XC) .1 is requesting inforr1)ation . 4/3/2009 5/26/2009 5/22/2009 
00116 1 ~arding complaint numberi(b)(7)(C) : 1 

~ (b)(7)(C) 

2009-FOI- Freeman, Yale Law 	 Daniel J. Freeman is requesting copies of 4/3/2009 5/1/2009 5/27/2009 
00117 Daniel School 	 records held by the FBI describing the 

activity ca lled "Operation Darkening Cloud " 
or "Operation Darkening Clouds". 

2009-FOI- (b)(7~C) :1 - Second request from l(b"7XC) I seeking 4/13/2009 5/11/2009 4/14/2009 
00118 copy his complaint concerning the conduct of 

agentl(b)(7)(C) Iand agentl(b)(7)(C) I 
Re lated case, 2009-FOI-00100, denied in full. 

2009-FOI- (b)(7)(e) IRSJ Free~om of informatinn.ACLLE.01A.LJ:ea.uestJ 4/13/2009 5/14/2009 4/17/2009 
00119 I from ,(b)(7)(C) . 

(b)(7XC)
I 	 for copy of her most recent investigation (BI ­
I ···7· 	 SF85) . Copy needed for possible upgrade of 

position and it is due in Personnel on 
4/30/09. 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 
I 

2009-FOl- Bullie, - Marques J . Bullies is seeking copy of the 4/14/2009 6/23/2009 5/26/2009 
00120 Marques Operating Proced ure of our department. 

2009-FOl­ (b)(7)(e) 

! 
(bX7XC) - J 5/28/2009 4/29/2009- 4/17/2009 

00121 and/orl(b)(7Xc) I is requesting 
copy of her backg round investigation. 
Request originally sent to OPM who 
forwarded it to IRS, who forwarded it to 
TIGTA. Note t hat t he request was not made 
under FOlA, did not have ID attached, nor 
was their an agreement to pay for docs. 
Modified inva lid response letter sent to 
requester on 4/20/09 asking for those items. 
Due date: 5/20/09. 

2009-FOl- Leeper, David - David Leeper has now provided a signed copy 4/17/2009 5/15/2009 6/29/2009 
00122 of a Consent for Release of Tax Return and/or 

Return Information from l(b)(7)(C)
(bX7)(C) I in order to obtain those 
documents w ithheld in his previous FOlA 
req uest. Leeper had filed an appeal to our 
2/11/09 FOlA response and Counsel basica lly 
upheld our decision on 4/3/09 (additional 
portions of two pages were re leased to 
Leeper upon review by Alexis Buchannon). 

2009-FOl­ (b)(7)(C) 

I - Requester is seeking a copy of case.(b)(71(c) 4/23/2009 6/22/2009 5/27/2009 
00123 (b)(7Xc) I 
2009-FOl­ (b)(7XC) J IRS SAl(b)(7)(C) I is seeking copy of the 4/22/2009 6/3/2009 6/ 3/ 2009 
00124 interview conducted to her in October of 

2008 i nl~)(7)~~) • i 
2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

I IRS (b)(7XC) l is requesting copy of all 4/21/2009 6/29/2009 6/1/2009 
00125 information reported to TIGTA by others 

regarding her. 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

10 Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) j - b)(7)(C) 1(requester) is seeking 4/27/2009 5/26/2009 5/1/2009 
00126 information regarding IRS Revenue Officer, 

(bX7)(C) . ~ · 1 Unnamed 
supervisor for[(b)(7)(C) 1pocket 
commission numbers,oaths of office and 
other information . All information appears to 
fall under the jurisdiction of the IRS, not 
TIGTA. 

2009-FOI­ b)(7XC) I (bX7XC) (b)(7XC) 1is requesting copy of the ROI on 4/24/2009 6/29/2009 6/1/2009 
00127 her complaint to two TIGTA agents, Mr.i(b)(7XC) 

and M rl(b)(7)(C~ ~ filed on Jan 21, 2009. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) ·· I - FOIA request for l(b)(7)(C) .. Iseeking 4/27/2009 6/25/2009 6/1/2009 
00128 into small business/ business grants and 

disclosable record listing . 

2009-FOI­ j(bX7XC) 

~ - FOIA Request from l(b)(7)(C) Isent 5/4/2009 7/2/2009 6/4/ 2009 
00129 to IRS for copies of her background 

investigation; documents were included in 
her OPM file that originated with TIGTA 
(Inspection) in 1995. 

2009-FOI­ (bIl7)(~) I Self Requester would li ke records related to TIGTA 5/4/2009 7/6/2009 6/5/2009 
00130 Complaint l(b)(7)(C) .: ] 
2009-FOI- Nepal, Seema S&B Computer Seema Nepal, President of a Small Business 5/11/2009 6/9/2009 6/15/2009 
00131 and Office is seeking a list of purchase card holders in 

Products, Inc. New York. 

2009-FOI ­ r (7)(C) i - Requester would like a copy of all information 5/8/2009 6/8/2009 7/8/2009 
00132 . regarding the investigation of himself on 

3/13/09. 

2009-FOI ­ jb)(7)(C) I - Requester would like a copy of all information 5/8/2009 6/8/2009 7/9/2009 
00133 regarding the investigation of herself 

I conducted on April 23, 2009. 
-



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ IbK7)(C) I ­ (b)(7)(C) 
J is seeking information 5/13/2009 6/11/2009 6/9/2009 

00134 related to l(b)(7)(C) j Previous request 
2009-FOI-00096. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) - Referral of four pages from OPM Federal 5/15/2009 7/20/2009 6/19/2009 
00135 Investigataive Services Division, Boyers, PA, 

~garding a Privacy Act request from!(bX7)(C) 
(bX7liVf] seeking a copy of her background 
investigation which was completed 3 years 
ago. 

2009-FOI- Stierhoff, Neil - Requester is seeking documents or 5/19/2009 6/17/2009 6/19/2009 
00136 information maintainted by TIGTA pursuant 

to 26 U.s.c. 7803(d)(1)(A)(v) on designation 
of taxpayer and nonfi lers. 

2009-FOI- Cooper, - copy of any and all documentssigned by the 5/19/2009 6/17/2009 6/3/2009 
00137 Timothy Secretary of the Treasury which establiches 

internal revenue districts within the 
boundaries of the 50 states of the Union . 

2009-FOI­ (bX7XC) - Incomplete and Invalid FOIA request. 5/19/2009 7/21/2009 6/22/2009 
00138 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

1 
IRS (bK7KC) J is requesting forms 5/20/2009 6/18/2009 6/4/2009._. 

00139 SF85, SF85P or SF86 filed with the IRS 
approxmately in 1987. 

2009-FOI­ (bX7Xc) - ~uester is seeking a copy of ROI l(b)(7)(C) J 5/20/ 2009 6/25/ 2009 6/8/2009 
00140 (b)(7XC) ., -" lof which he is the complainant. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7KC) I . (b)(7)(C) ..1 is seeking information of case 5/ 20/2009 6/18/ 2009 6/30/2009 
00141 number[(b)(7)(C) "jThiS cas~ is a.Ueged 

workforce violence byl(b)(7)(C) -(b)(7)(e) 
- - I 



Request Requester 
NameID 

2009- FOI- r )(7)(C) 
00142 J 

(b)(7)(C)
2009-FOI­
00143 

2009-FOI- Cooper, 
00144 Timothy 

2009-FOI- Cooper, 
00145 Timothy 

2009-FOI- Ib)(7)(C) 

00146 

Organization 

-

-

-

-

-

-

TargetReceived Closed DateRequest Description 
Date Date 

(b)(7)(C) I is requesting copies of: IRS 
Internal security communications, 
papers, memorandum, forms, notes from Feb 
1992-Dec 1996 between Senator John Glenn 
and ohter congressional representative. All 
communication discussing 1<!').".>(C) . . J from 
former senator John Glenn, all 
communication whyl(b)(7)(C) Iwas 
convicted of making a false statement, and 
all communication discussing why~ 

(b)(7)(C) Iwas prosecuted, all this from 
February 1992 through December 1996. 

6/23/2009 6/2/20095/26/2009 

Requester who is the CO!D.DJ.a1mmUs_s_egking 
a copy of the complaint 1b)(7)(C) I 

5/27/2009 6/24/2009 7/9/2009 

any and all documents pursuant to 26 U.S.c. 
7621 and Presidential EO 10289 ... 

5/19/2009 6/ 17/2009 6/3/2009 

a copy of any act of the Congress that 
establishes the IRS as an agency of the 
Department of the Treasury. 

5/19/2009 6/17/2009 6/3/2009 

FOIA request sent via Certified Mail on April 
7, 2009, received in 10 on May 14, 2009 and 
redelivered to Disclosure Branch on June 3, 
2009 .1<b)(7)(C) I is requestinq if the 
determination of the IRS tha t[(b)(7)(C) I 

.(b)(7)(:) l is a small business or self-employed 
!during any year. 

-

6/17/20096/3/ 2009 7/1/2009 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ 'xn(C) - ~bIs:f~l~OIA request from Ms.~!)(7XC) J 6/4/2009 7/2/ 2009 7/2/2009 
00147 • )(C .. in continuance of FOIA # 2009-FOI­

I.. 
00035 .[CbX7)(c) .-­__ . I is requesting 
findings of fact, determinations, orders or 
reports entered by TIGTA ... on or about April 
16, 2009 as TIGTA Complaint[(b)(7)(C) J 
1"~>:"~lnd as TIGTA Complaint 6b)(7)(C) · .-. 'I 
(b)(7)(C) No copy of identificating document 
provided with Ms. i(b)(7)(C) . .JFOIA request; 
however, because she previously supplied a 
copy of her driver's license with her previous 
FOIA request of November 28, 2008, we do 
not need another copy. 

2009-FOI­ (bX7)(C) - bX7)(C) I is seeking a copy of Form 1023 6/5/2009 7/6/2009 6/12/2009 
00148 and associated documents submtted by 

(b)(7XC) '!in.­ -. 
Decatur Illinois. 

2009-FOI­
(bX7)(C) 

IRS (b)(7XC) .-l is requesting previous 6/ 5/2009 7/ 16/ 2009 6/ 17/2009.. 

00149 .~ investigation records regarding my 
employment with the IRS due to information 
requested by background investigation that I 
do not remember. Such as but not limited to 
when I was previously investigated and the 
results of the investigation. 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) - Referral from OPM , Federal Investigative 6/5/2009 7/ 6/2009 6/ 19/2009 

00150 Services Division, to review red bracketed 
information on Documents 79 and 96, and to 
respond back to OPM with our disclosure 
determination . 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ (')(7)(e) . 

I 
- (')(7liC) _l is requesting : Complaint 6/5/2009 7/6/2009 6/5/2009 

00151 Referral Memo generated by TIGTA on Aug 9, 
,bifO_5...PruLl'i0J I17, 2005 as references bf 
'1I711C) . letter dated March 6, 2006; (' )(7)(C 

and Report prepared by l(' )(7)(C) · lin 
conjuction with administrative inquiry, baed 
on the aforementioned complain memo 
conducted Jan 2006. 

2009-FOI­ (')(7)(C) - (')(7)(C) J is requesting information of 6/5/2009 8/ 14/2009 7/17/2009 
00152 full settlement, closure, disclosure and 

release of all records and/or data contained 
l!J..9..Q,i ncy files under the name ofrbii)(C)­ -]
('1I7I1C) 

2009-FOI­ (')UxC) - ('1I7)(C) ... J is seeking for all information 6/5/2009 8/14/ 2009 7/17/2009 
00153 of all bond payments, bid bond, payment 

bond information that are maintained in this 
agency. 

2009-FOI­ ')(7)(e) - (,)(7)(C) .1is seeking copies of pages 6/8/2009 7/28/ 2009 7/ 22/2009 
00154 . from TIGTA ROI i(')(7)(C) 1that did not 

oriainate from IRS. My his "investigation", 
(' )(7)(C) ! states that this should amount to 61 
pages of a 123-page document. He is going 
to file a separate FOIA request with the IRS 
to obtain the other 62 pages. Check of TIGTA 
i nd ices revea led that ROI l(')(7)(C) -.,;. ,I is 
entitled, tb)(7)(C I 

JI (')(7)(C) -­ . --~-
(')(7)(C) I case, and 1(' )(7)(C) j is not the subject 
nor cross-referenced to this ROI. 

- - -­--­



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ Ib)(7~C) 

I 
- Ib)17XC) I is requesting copy of 6/12/2009 7/13/2009 7/9/2009 

00155 the report and any all written statements, 
documents, memorandums and or records in 
connection with the investigatio~~;(7)Ic) 

IbX7XC) J Other related Ib)(7)IC) 
-~ 

IbX7)1c) I 

2009-FOI- Skinner, Remington James Skinner is requesting copy of records 6/15/2009 8/24/2009 7/27/2009 
00156 James Arms on how much this department has spent in 

ammunitions, with the cost for each caliber 
and the number of agents the 
department/agency had carrying firearms in I 

.:lOOg 

2009-FOI­ Ib)17)1c) 

I 
TIGTA - New (bX7)Ic) . Iis re~uesting copy of TIGTA 6/17/2009 7/16/2009 8/18/2009 

00157 Carrollton Report of Investigation !b)17)!C) . ! 
dated May 22, 2009, which concerns an 
incident that ocurred on August 19, 2008, at 
the residence orilb)!7)(C) - . ] 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) - Requester is seeking all memorandums of 6/17/2009 7/16/2009 7/10/2009 
00158 interviews and all other communications.. 

regarding an incident on September 9, 2008, 
where he was observed discussing his book. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) (bX7)(C) 1. Any and all documents oertaining to 6/18/2009 8/4/2009 8/4/2009.. - . 
former TIGTA SA~b)17)(C) j in relation to 00159 
an investiqation of former TIGTAI(b)(7XC) I 
b)!7)!C) I in TIGTA's possession. 
2. Any and all documents pertaining to l'b)'7)(C) 

(b)(7)(C) lin relation to a lawsuit filed against 
TIGTA bY I (~X7)(C) _ _._. ) in TIGTA's 
possession and; 3. Any and all documents 
pertaining to sAi( ..)~~."! ] which show or were 
the result ofl(b)(7)(C) . -] 

(b)(7)(C) I by former TIGTA 
I(D)i'''~) - .1 in TIGTA's possession. 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

10 Name Date Date 

2009-FOJ- Upchurch, GSA Print Jessica Upchurch is requesting a list with 6/ 22/2009 8/28/2009 7/31/2009 
00160 Jessica Depot their organizational code, address and phone 

number of purchase card holders. 

2009-FOJ- Greenewald, - John Greenewald, Jr. is requesting a copy of 6/23/2009 8/26/2009 7/ 29/2009 
00161 John "Report of Investigation: Good 0 Boy 

Roundup, Report Number 95-1-028-1. " 

2009- FOJ­ (b)(7)(C) I - Requester is seeking a copy of ~~ort 6/23/2009 7/22/2009 7/27/2009-
00162 written by TIGTA speCial::ents b)(7)(C) 

~~.• :J and l(b)(')(C) .. . IMs. ' " was (b)(')(C) 
interviewed by the Agents on June 5, 2009, 
regarding IRS Seasonal Employee Status and 
right to claim ~b)(')(C) 1State 
unemployment benefits. 

2009-FOJ­ (b)(7)(C) , , (b)(7)(C) Iis requesting access to 6/25/2009 7/31/2009- - 8/ 28/2009 
00163 records under his name. 

2009-FOJ­
(b)(1)(C) 

IRS SA l(b)(')(C) , j is requesting copy of the ROJ 6/ 29/2009 8/6/2009 8/6/2009 
00164 dated April 17, 2009. 

2009-FOJ­ (b)(')(C) 

I - b)(')(C) :I is requesting records, 7/6/2009 8/3/2009 8/3/2009 
00165 ~~e.s_or '==.lhr document related toO (b)(')(C) (b)(')(C) 

2009·FOJ­ (b)(')(C) 

J - (b)(')(C) Iwants to know if his job 7/6/2009 8/3/2009 7/17/2009 
00166 activity are federal priviledge to establish his 

status as al(bll')(C) , I 
2009-FOJ­ (b)(7)(C) - Unknown date of letter from l~bX'XC) lof 7/ 7/2009 8/25/2009 8/18/2009 
00167 (b)(7)(Cj '"/ requesting copy of the' report of 

investigation on or about March 24, 2009. 



Request 
ID 

Requester 
Name 

Organization Request Descript ion 
Received 

Date 
Target 
Date 

Closed Date 

2009-FOI­
00168 

2009-FOI­
00169 

Martin, 
Michael 

Martin, 
Michael 

-

-

FOIA reguest from Michael Martin, l(b)(7Xc) I 
bX7XC) - I for the following 
OIG reports (note all reports are publicly 
available on the TIGTA public website ): 2003­
10-0942004 -30-068 2005-10-129 2006-10­
0662007-10-0762007-10-0832007-10-166 
2007-30-0492007-30-1592007-30-171 
2007-30 -172 2007-30-173 2007-40-105 
2008-30-027 2008-40-062 20 08-40-086 

~A Reauest from Michael Martin, 1(b)(7)(C) .1 
(b)(7X~ Iseeking copies of 
seventeen (17) different audit reports . See 
his previous FOIAs 2008-FOI-00195, 2008­
FOI-00053, 2007-FOI-00205, and 2007-FOI­
00185: 2008-30-001 2009-40-062 2003-10­
0942004-30-0682005-10-1292006-10­
0662007-30-0492007-10-05 1 2007-20­
1072007-30-1732 008-3E-003 2008-0T­
0742008- 10-0522008-10-0582008-40-0 
622007-30-172 2007-30-171 

7/ 7/ 2009 

7/7/2009 

9/29/2009 

10/29/2009 

8/31/2009 

8/31/2009 

- -



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ (bl(7l(c) 0 - ('l(7l(c) • is requesting 1) all 7/9/2009 8/6/2009 8/6/2009 
00170 documents regarding and/or related to 

communications between the TIGTA and 
('l(7XC) Iduring the year 2005; 2) all 
documents regarding and/or related to the 
correspondence of ('X7X~2 . Imailed to 
TIGTA around June 2, 2005, including any 
communications, notes, investigative reports, 
and final determination; and 3) all 
documents regarding and/or related to TIGTA 
Case [(' l(7l(c) - jincluding any 
communications, notes investigative reports 
and final determination. Note that TIGTA 
Complaint 1(bX7l(Cl ....... __ 'lwas rolled over 
to TIGTA ROI ~'X7l(c) -I 

2009-FOI­ ('l(7l(c) - ('l(7)(Cl l is reporting a possible 7/9/2009 8/6/2009 7/22/2009 
00171 Federal Tax Withholding that needs to be 

inspected under his name. Office of 
Management and Budget l · X7)(CI _ . ] 

2009-FOI­ ' X7l(C) - (bX7)(Cl l is requesting information of 8/7/2009 9/4/2009 8/7/2009 
00172 documents related to his bank statement that 

he lost recently in a fire. 
('l(7l(C) . 

8/24/20092009-FOI­ - Requester is seeking a copy of all records 7/27/2009 8/24/ 2009 
00173 relating to an invesstigation of her on March 

29, 2009, j2Y. TIGTA SA!(·)(7)(C) 1IWi(cl -. • I . 
2009-FOI­ ('l(7l(c) I State of State of ~ ( 'l(7l(Cl . -I County State 's 7/ 13/ 2009 8/ 10/2009 7/15/ 2009 
00174 (' X7,X':' '1 Attorney ~'l(7l(c) I is requesting all 

records received or generated by TIGTA 
~j:1ecial Agent l('X7l(C) Iwhile investigating 
('X7)(Cr 'x~ I 
documents rece ived from Mr!('X7xC) by the 
IRS Office of Professional Responslbllty. 



Request Requester Received TargetOrganization Closed DateRequest Description
ID Name Date Date 

(b)(7)(C)2009-FOI­
00175 1 

2009-FOI- Hauptman, 
00176 Adam 

2009-FOI- Cohen, Jay 
00177 

(b)(7)(O)
2009-FOI­ ! 
00178 

(b)(7)(C)2009-FOI­ .­
00179 

(bX7XC)- lis seeking fo llow up in the 7/17/2009 
claim numbel!(b)(7)(C) I(b)(7)(C) 

",,- ~ and 3) IRS 
Claim Numberl!bX!!(C) JThis is not a FOIA 
request, per se, however, in part of his letter, 
he states that he wants an "up-date status 
report" on the tort claim (not TIGTA) and "up 
date status" on "the complaint and request 
for independent and credible investigation 
originally filed with TIGTA". 

- Requester is seeking a copy of any 7/17/2009 
documents pertaining to either an 
investigation, review, or audit of IRS Notice 
2008-83 released on October 1, 2008. 

Benjamin Sales Representative Jay Cohen of Benjamin 8/4/2009 
Office Supply Office Supply is requesting a list of all credit 
& Services, card holders in the DC metro area. 
Tnr 

Requester is seeking (1) an explanation as to 7/17/2009 
Wh~~RS did not respond to his!(bX7XC) ! 

(bX7)(C) ' letter addressed to Commissioner 
Douglas Shulman ; @ an exe lanation as to 

-

whv,b)(7)(C) _ .-. " .• P ,,... ::J 
(bX7XC) , . ! 

(bX7)(C) 1(3) the names of the individuals and 
their sU{;l,ervisors who a{;ll1roached him with 

1~~~:~~) ', II : S office on or about l(b)(~XC) -, ,- I 

(b)(7)(C)- J is requesting any and all 7/17/2009 
material evidence acquired regarding the 
investigation in 2003 where his records 
where accessed, ROI - fb)(7XC) 

, 

9/14/2009 

8/14/2009 

9/1/2009 

7/31/2009 

8/14/2009 

8/16/2009 

8/14/2009 

8/21/2009 

7/30/2009 

8/31/2009 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ (')(7)IC) 

I - I'X7)IO) :Iis requesting the 7/23/ 2009 8/20/2009 7/ 30/ 2009 
00180 reproduction of records of Federal Income 

Tax purposes needed for his defense in court. 

- . 
2009-FOI­ 1')(T)lC) 

I - 1I')(T)Ie) Jis requesting all the 8/ 27/ 2009 9/25/2009 8/ 27/ 2009 
00181 information reqarding the ROI # 

(')l7)(C) ." , I 
2009-FOI- Parkis, Grant - Grant Parks is requesting a certify of: All 7/31/ 2009 8/28/2009 8/ 7/2009 
00182 statutes creatinf a specific liability for taxes 

imoos.e!l.nv--subtitle A of Title 26. 
2009-FOI­ 1')(7)IC) 

J 1')l7)(C) ('X7)(C) Iwants copy of a closed 8/3/ 2009 10/2/ 2009 9/3/2009 
00183 investigation . No other information is 

provided. 

2009-FOI­ 1')(7)Ic) I - I')(T)(CI Iis requesting "any and all 8/7/2009 9/4/2009 9/ 4/ 2009-
00184 .. documents regarding allegations made to the 

IRS about me; from ('I(T)(e) ~ It is my 
understanding that Ms. l'11711G) sent letters to 
the IRS alleging I engaged in misconduct in 
2000 and again at some recent time. I 
believe that TIGTA may have done an 
investigation ." 

2009-FOI­ l'l(7)1e) I JRS - ~')(7)IC) i 1')171{e) j IRS 11b)(7)IC) J 8/11/ 2009 10/9/2009 9/11/2009 
00185 (')(T)(e) I employee is requestin,g_all information 

related to complaint l{' )(7)(e) 1 
initiated by her. 

2009-FOI­ Iblll)IC) 

I IRS {{')Il)le) I a copy of the allegations, all investigation 8/11/ 2009 9/9/2009 9/30/2009 
00186 (')IlXe) 'I finds, the final decision and any other 

documentation/i nformation pertaining to the 
investigation of you 

2009-FOI- Blaize, Vivian Blaize Events Vivian Bla ize from Blaize Events & Media , Inc. 8/11/ 2009 9/ 9/2009 8/24/ 2009 
00187 & Media, Inc. is requesting the list of all credit card 

holders. 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) I - IRS employee,~)(7)(C) . ~ J is requesting 8/11/ 2009 9/9/2009 9/ 9/2009 
00188 copy of all records concerni ng to the case 

ocurred on September 6, 2007 involving her 
against l(b)(7)(C) .- ~ - - I 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(Cr J - Requesterl(b)(7XC) .I is seeking a copy 8/24/2009 10/13/2009 9/23/2009 
00189 of his Limited Background Investigat ion case 

b)(7)(C) , ,. 
- l including all attachments . 

This is a transfer request from IRS Disclosure 
Office 3, St. Louis, Missouri. 

2009-FOI­ (b)17)(C) Ilb)(7)(C) (b)(7)(C) - -­ - ] 8/18/2009 9/16/2009 9/17/2009 
00190 I(b)(7XC) -­ - ~ Isubmitted 

the FOIA request on behalf of~(b)(7)Ic) J 
(b)(7)lC) 

~e(b){7)(C) 

request is seeking copies of all records 
collected and all conclusions reached by 
TlGTA regarding the allegations contained in 
the Complaint which was filed on December 
L8~_2_(tO_8.Jb_e..?_u_bj~_cLof the Complaint is IRS 

(b)17)(C) • J who is alleged to 

have made unauthorized disclosures to a 
third party regarding an alleged investigation 
she and others were conducting on behalf of 
the IRS. The case number Drovided in the 
request isl(b)17)(C) I 

2009-FOI- Parkis, Grant - Grant Parkis is requesting copy of the section 8/18/2009 9/16/ 2009 9/15/2009 
00191 1.1343(a) from CFR 26_ 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7XC) - (b)(7)(o) l is requesting copy of the 8/ 18/ 2009 10/9/ 2009 10/ 8/2009 
00192 Iinvestigation l(bWIIC) J 



Request Requester 
Organ ization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

.. 
2009-FOI­ (b)(7XC) IRS (b)(7)(O) is requesting copy of all 8/24/2009 10/6/2009 10/23/2009 
00193 reports, witness statements and any other 

information related to accusations made by
(b),,!(C). lagainst him this year. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) I (b)(7)(C) 
j Requester is seeking assistance with the tax 8/24/2009 9/22/2009 8/31/2009 

00194 issues of his companYI(b)~C) ,. '. I 

-­ -..~ 
2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

I - (bX7)(0) 
lis requesting copy of 8/24/2009 10/13/2009 10/13/2009 

00195 the policy and the procedure that states that 
a TIGTA employee can not fill out the Public 
Law 93-579 . 

2009-FOI- Tosti, Joseph Oneida County Joseph A. Tosti , Research Analyst for the 8/24/2009 9/22/2009 8/31/2009 
!00196 Board of Oneida County Board of Legislators, is 

Legislators seeking a copy of the annual report for 
Insight House of Utica NY. He believes the 
tax ID for the organization is 16-1509241­

2009-FOI­ (b)(7Xc) IRS Revenue Officer,l(b)(7)(O) i is 8/24/2009 10/ 22/2009 9/23/2009 
00197 requesting copy of the ROI l(b)(7)(0) 

. 

- - -­ -



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009- FOI­ (b)(')(C) -' (b)(')(C) , J (b)(7)(C) - . " I 8/27/2009 10/9/2009 10/8/2009 
00198 (b)(')(C) I is reoresenting IRS 

em ployeel(bX7)(C) _ 1and seeking a 

(b)(')(C) 

coov of T1GTA documents concerning Ms. 
~~.(7)(C) I complaint against ~(b)(7)(C) __ I 
(b)(7)(C) 1is seeking a copy of the Investigation, 

all interviews of all management officials 
(including all documents, time reports, and 
photographs) , notes, and related documents 
otl(b)(7)(C) . .! She is also seeking a copy of 
a ll investigati ons, notes, referrals and 
memoranda TIGTA compiled regarding Mr. 
b)(7)(C) .. ----, - .I 

2009-FOI­ b)(7)(C) 

I - )(7)(C) I is seeking a copy of all 8/26/2009 10/9/2009 10/9/2009 
00199 documents oertai ning to Complain ti(b)(7)(C) I 

(b)(7)(C) ,I of which he is the comp lainant. 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(c) j (b)(7)(C) 

I 
(0)(7)(C) 

lis requesting copv of a v ideo tape 8/31/2009 9/29/2009 9/29/2009 
00200 I where she was victim of anl(b)(7XC) 

IRS (:)(7)(C) _ '. lis desig nating l (b)(7~ 
(b)(7)(C) las her designated representative. 

(~)~r(~rmation has to be sent tOMhis_~ddress"l 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

1 
(b)(7)(C) I .(b)(7)(C) l is requesting s ?py of the 9/1/2009 10/30/2009 10/1/2009 

00201 interview conducted bvlO)~(C) '4 on May 
20 2009 by SA I(b~(~)(C) ' andi(b)(7xC) J 
(O)(7)(C) ~ 

--­ --­



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI- Martin, - Michael David Martin is requesting the 9/1/2009 10/30/2009 10/28/2009 
00202 Michael following llGTA Audit Reports: 2007-10-061 

22 pages 2007-0T-054 ­ 23 pages 2007-lC­
035 - 4 pages 2007-0T-067 ­ 9 pages 2007­
30-049 - 19 pages 

2009-FOI­ b)(7)(C) - Transfer of FOIA request from IRS Disclosure 9/1/2009 9/30/2009 9/30/2009 
00203 Office 9, Austin, Tex~uester is seeking 

a copy of Complaint )(7Xq lof 
which she is the complainant. 

2009-FOI­ b)(7)(C) 

~ IRS IRS employeel(b)(7)(C) lis requesting 9/2/2009 10/23/2009 11/13/2009 
00204 copy of the complaint f iled with llGTA on or 

around July 2, 2009. 

2009-FOI ­ r (7)(C) - Requester is seeking copies of TIGTA's 9/4/2009 10/23/2009 9/ 29/2009 
00205 records pertaininq to the investigation of 

Case numberl(bX7XC) _ titledl(bX7l(c) r(bX7)(C)-
'cbX7XC) l 
(b)(7)(C) 1Requester 
indicated that he submitted documents to 
llGTA on 7/31/09. 

2009-FOI- Stierhoff, Neil - Neil Stierhoff is requesing a copy or portion 9/8/2009 10/6/2009 9/30/2009 
00206 of copies where it said reports under the 

FOIA that include information concersing the 
IRS' "designation of taxpayers" for the years 
2006-2009 . 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI- Douglass, The Douglass FOIA Request of Michelle U uglas, on 9/8/2009 10/6/2009 10/ 6/2009 
00207 Michelle Law Firm, behalf of her client, IRS - mployeei(b)(7)(C) s 

L.L.c. (b)(7)(C) 1for a copy of all correspondence, 

notes, reports (everything) connected to the (b)(7 C) 
investigation conducted by SA(b)(7)(C) I 

(b)(7XC) F""liSAi'b)(7)(C) J intol(b)(7)(C) I 
i(b)(7)(C) __. _I fraud on or about March 13, 

2006. 

2009-FOI­ ~b)(7)(C) I - (b)(7XC) j ls re~ uesting copy of his 
• 9/8/2009 10/23/2009 10/22/2009 

00208 comolaint agains~ b)(7)(C) __ I 
I(bX7XC) ''and her compla int against him. 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) I - Transfer from IRS HQ Disclosure Office of a 9/23/2009 11/13/2009 10/22/2009 

00209 portion ofi(bX7)(C) . :l July 15, 2009, ForA 
request seeking the names of the individuals 
and their supervisors who met himl(b)(7X:> ;- ' 1 

(b)(7)(C) - .1 at the fb)(7)(C) ..J 
(bX~(C) IIRS office on or aourndt'.b)(7~(~1 
(b)(7)(C) ] 

2009-FOI­
(bX')(e) .., - Requester is seeking a copy of the report 9/11/2009 10/9/2009 9/22/2009 

00210 written bY_Dt Partment of Labor Special Agent 
(b)(7)(C) _ concerning his IRS seasonal 

emolovee status and his right to claim 
(b)(7)(e) IState unemployment benefits. 

The interview was conducted on April 30, 
2009. 



Request 
ID 

Requester 
Name 

Organization Request Description 
Received 

Date 
Target 

Date 
Closed Date 

2009-FOI­
00211 

~)(7)~C) . ~ - (b)(7)(C) - I is requesting copies of all 
requests and responses for papers, any 
electronic mail or other requested information 
maintained in any form by the Agency. 

9/11/2009 10/9/2009 10/9/2009 

2009-FOI­
00212 

-

Jennings, 
Craig 

OMB Watch Jennifer Dure, General Counsel of the 
Recovery Accountability and Transparency 
Board (RATB), received a FOIA request dated 
September 2, 2009, from OMB WATCh 
seeking documents concerning the contract 
to build Recovery.gov. Specifically, all 
correspondence and communications 
between RATB and Smartronix, Inc., CGI 
Group Inc., and REI Systems, Inc. The 
request further includes to task orders, 
contracts, and other financial agreements 
between RATB and those entities converning 
Recovery.gov, FederaIReporting.gov, and the 
Implementation of CDX programming on 
these websites . Ms. Dure forwarded th is 
request to all the IG offices to reply back to 
her as to whether they are any responsive 
communications on the subject matter. 

9/14/2009 10/13/2009 9/29/2009 

-­



Request 
ID 

2009-FOI­
00213 

2009-FOI­
00214 

Requester 
Name 

Jennings, 
Craig 

Hissam, 
Robert 

Organization 

OMB Watch 

Frasier, Dean 
& Howard, 
PLLC 

Request Description 

Jennifer Dure, General Counsel of the 
Recovery Accountability and Transparency 
Board (RATB), received a FOIA request dated 
September 2, 2009, from OMB WATCh 
seeking documents concerning the contract 
to build Recovery.gov. Specifically, all 
correspondence and communications with 
other agencies in relation to the selection of 
Smartronix, Inc., CGI Group Inc., and REI 
Systems, Inc. concerning the design, 
implementation, development, programming, 
operations, and maintenance of 
Recovery.gov, FederaIReporting .gov, and the 
implementation of Central Data Exchange 
(CDX) programming of these webistes. Ms. 
Dure forwarded th is request to various IG 
offices to reply back to her as to whether 
they are any responsive communications on 
the subject matter. 

CPA Robert Hissam on behalf of,(bX7)(C) j 
(b)m(C) , ' )s requesting the status of the 
possible ongqing investigation filed by!(bX7XC) j
(b)(7XC) .• ,. .1 . 

Received 

Date 


9/14/ 2009 

9/15/ 2009 

Target 

Date 


10/13/2009 

10/ 14/ 2009 

Closed Date 

9/29/ 2009 

11/ 6/2009 

http:FederaIReporting.gov
http:Recovery.gov
http:Recovery.gov


Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) (b)(7XC)- ITIGTA Special Agent 9/18/2009 10/19/2009 9/25/2009 

00215 bX7XC) lis requesting a copy of the written 
ROI, Exhibit List Sheet, MOIs, and all the 
attachments including but not limited to all 
notes and papers concerning the 
investigation in which she was the subject. 

2009-FOI­
(b)(7)(O) 

J 
- (b)(7)(C) I is requesting copy of 9/18/2009 10/19/2009 10/ 15/2009 

00216 complaint file # l(b)(7)(C) .... l of which 
she is the complainant. 

2009-FOI ­ I')(7XC) .i - (b)(7XC) . j is requesting copy of all 9/11/2009 10/9/2009 10/9/2009.,.".,­

00217 .. documentations where his name and social 
security number has been used . 

. 
2009-FOI­

(b)(7)(C) - Referral from IRS - requester is requesting a 9/23/2009 10/22/2009 9/30/2009 
00218 copy of his most recent completed 

investigation report under the Privacy Act. 

2009-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

1 
- S_e_C_Olld reQlJ~.st from FOIA req uester,(b)(7)(C) :J 9/25/2009 11/9/2009 11/9/2009 

00219 I­
(b)(7XC) l amending her first FOIA 
request to seek "copies of any and all 
documents regarding allegations made to the 
IRS about me from ANY PARTY alleging that 
[I] engaged in misconduct in 2000 and again 
at some recent time." Check previous FOIA 
rea uesU2_0_0_9..:EQI.:..001_84 fc.oJJJI(b)(7XC) j
b)(7)(C) - I. . .. 
(b)(7l(c) ISee prior FOIA for identification 
documents! we do not need to request them 
again from (b)(7)(C) J 



00220 

TargetRequester ReceivedRequest Closed DateOrganization Request Description 
Date DateID Name 

(b)(7)(C)(b)(7)(C)2009-FOI­ individual J is requesting "copy of allJ documents pertaining to any investigations ­
or any other actions - taken or conducted by 
any TIGTA agent or any other TIGTA 
employee during and/or subsequent to his 
employment with the IRS." He is also 
requesting copies of all incominr and 
outqoinq e-mails for whichrw)(C) ]

(b)(7)(C) Iwas the subject of the 
e-mail or was mentioned in the body of the e-
mail. Searches are to include but not be 
limited to, S/~(bX7)(C) • S/A~(7XC) 
!,)(7J(C) - j S/A ~b)(7XC) 

(bX7XC) . r I 

12/9/200912/11/20099/28/2009 

2009-FOI­
00221 

Clingman, 
Todd 

North Cobb 
Christian 
School 

Requester is seeking a website where he can 
search for a non-profit entity and review 
online historial Forms 990. 

9/28/2009 10/27/2009 9/29/2009 

2009-FOI_ ~b)(7Xc) 

00222 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(q 

00001 _ I 

I -

-

(b)(7)(C) . Iis requesting copy of the 
Report of Investigation #~) - . I 
conducted on June 2, 2009. 

b)(7XC) : Jis reguesting copy of the 
investigationl(bX7XC) . j 

9/29/2009 

10/1/2009 

10/28/2009 

12/2/2009 

10/28/2009 

11/2/2009 

2010-FOI- Casey, Susan Service 
Employees 
International 
Union 

11/2/2009 
contracts made between the Department of 
the Treasury and secu rity contractors in 
Washington, DC, Virginia and Maryland, 
excluding any security contracts administered 
by Federal Protective Service (FPS) . 

Susan Casey is requesting copy of all 10/5/2009 12/2/2009 

- -

00002 



--

Request Requester 
10 Name 

(b)(7XC)
2010-FOI­
00003 

Organization Request Description 

(bX7XC) - _._­
- FOIA requester, -_...,1

11F7)l is requesting a copy of "all documents 
including notes and memos" under CaseD 

(bX/XC) INote that th is FOIA request is 
invalid in that there is no copy of ID, nor is 
there an agreement to pay for the 
documents, if necessary. Perfected FOIA 
requ est froml~(/)(~) ." received 10/20/ 09, but 
still no agreement to pay. Per A. Jones, we 

wiU W4~ until we obtain the documents 


(b)(7)(C) is seeking before deciding to seek 
payment agreement because, most likely, the 
complaint file will be less than 100 pages and 
we would not charge him anyway. 

Received 

Date 


10/ 20/2009 

(b)(7)(C) 

Target 
Closed Date

Date 

11/5/200911/18/2009 



00004 

Request Received TargetRequester Closed DateOrgan ization Request Description 
ID Date DateName 

- J (b)(7)(C)
bX7)(C)
-
 -2010-FOJ I is requesting copy of the 
"Complaint Referral Memorandum generated 
by TIGTA on August 9, 2005 and November 
17, 2005 as referenced inl(b)(7)(C) 1 
letter dated March 6, 2006. Mr. l(b)(7)(C) 'also 
stated that he did not received a esponse 
from his first requested dated April 9, 2009. 
Apparently, Mr.l(b)(7)(C) :I requested docs from 
IRS Disclosure Office in Atlanta, GA, and they 
advised him that they were forwarding his 
request to TIGTA Disclosure to address the 
first item of his request (the request for a 
copy of the Complaint Referral 
Memorandum) ; a check of FOJAXpress 
reveals that apparently, IRS Disclosure asked 
if we would handle the referra l, but they 
never actuall.". referred this info to us. 
contactedrx')(CC . I 

. in the IRS Disclosure Office in Atlanta, GA to 
see if he could locate a COpy of what was 
supposedly sent to us re: [(b)(7)(C) I Awaiting 
copy of material that was sent on 6/ 5/ 09. 
Copy rece ived froml(b)(7)(::....,"""--- . Ion 
10/21/09 - FOJA is now perfected. Docs 
ordered from SFFD and CMT on 10/21/ 09; 
D '3 ,..I~__o.~,... ~o ~. (bX7}(C) C"t:"t:"1"'\ 1"'\ , 

11/19/200910/21/2009 11/19/2009 

(b)(7j(C) IRS _1~bf(7)(:Yj (bX7XC) ··. I is requesting copy of the.1 11/ 5/20092010-FOI­ 12/7/200910/7/2009 
com plai nt l(b)(7)(C)00005 :1 

IRS i(b)(7)(~) , !(b)(7)(C)2010-FOI- r (7)(C) 11/ 5/200912/ 7/ 2009 lis requesting copy of the 10/ 7/2009Icompla intl(b)(7)(C)00006 .1 J
I 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) - )(1)(C, . I is requesting copy of the 10/1/2009 10/30/2009 10/7/2009 
00007 investiaatian oerformed to him and toi(b)(7)(C) .:1 

(b)(7)(C) ,. ..'-~ 

.j 
~-

I by TIGTA Los Angeles Office on 
October 2008. 

2010-FOI­
(bX7)(C) I Self 

(b)(7XC) 
, is requesting copy of the "TJGTA 10/7/2009 11/30/2009 11/27/2009. 

00008 investigated (sic) file from January 1, 2007 to 
present" and the "TIGTA file results from 
Camplaint filed with~b)(7)(C) Ian 

11/27/07." 

2010-FOI­
(bX7)(C) 

I - Requester is seeking a copy of the Report of 10/19/2009 11/27/2009 11/20/2009 
00009 Investigation, associated case file and all 

documents related tothe inv.es~a~ian of 
himself as an ~b)(7)(C.!.. __ J 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7XG) - Requester is seeking a capy of all docum,C 10/20/2009 12/18/2009 11/19/2009 
00010 which would show the status of comolain . 

(b)(7XC) .I initiated by SAI(b)(7)(C) I (')(7)(C) 

2010-FOI­ (bX7)(C) J - (b)(7)(C) j is reauestinq copy of the 10/22/2009 11/20/2009 11/20/2009 
00011 complai nt ~b)(7)(C) 1 
2010-FOI­ '(b)(7XC) - (b)(7)(C) jS requesting copy of the ROIL 10/19/2009 12/17/2009 11/18/2009 
00012 (b)(7)(C) 

(' )(7)(C) 

2010-FOI­
(')(7XC) I - (b)(7)(C) 

I is reauestinCl coov of the 10/22/2009 12/.3/2009 11/27/2009 
00013 complaint #I(')(7)(C) 

. -, . , and any and all 
dacumentation in regard s to the complaint. 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(G) - (b)(7)(C) -I is requesting copy of the 10/26/2009 12/8/2009 11/15/2009 
00014 complaint filed by TIGTA. 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target Closed Date
ID Name Date Date 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) I - X7)(C) J is requesting all TIGTA records 10/27/2009 12/24/2009 11/26/2009 
00015 pertaining to himself, including bonds or 

monetary instruments issued in his name, 
crim inal or commercial case bonding 
information, including the length of time and 
expiration dates. 

2010-FOI- Stierhoff, Neil - Neil Stierhoff is requesting copy of the 10/27/2009 11/ 25/2009 11/5/2009 
00016 Reports 2008-40-124, 2006-40-098, 2007-40 

112 

2010-FOI­ (bx,)(q '.1 - Requester indicated in his September 21, 10/27/2009 12/24/2009 11/26/2009 
00017 2009, letter to TIGTA CMT, that he submitted 

a complai nt aoainst an IRS Revenue Officer 
Ib)(7XC) 10n 
April 24, 2009. Requester has submitted a 
FOIA request to the IRS, received a response 
but concluded that Ro llbX7)(C) _ -'written 
summary of the incident is not supported by 
the audio recordT9 thaI he made of the 
incident, that RO (b)17)1c) is lying in the report 
to his manager, and fabricat ing details in 
order to issue a summons against him in 
retaliation. Also wanted to know the meaning 
of the designation "PDT," 

2010-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) 

j - (bX7j(C) _Iis complain ing because he did 10/26/2009 11/24/2009 11/16/2009 
00018 not received the requested information. 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

j - (b)(7XC) I is requesting all of the 11/2/ 2009 12/ 22/ 2009 12/8/2009 
00019 information of records pertaining to him held 

in this agency. 

-



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date 

ID Name Date Date 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(c) 

.1 
- (bX7XC) I is requesting copy of the 11/4/2009 12/ 4/2009 11/13/2009 

00020 following forms : 1. Government application 
for bid bond(s) 2 . Release of Real property 
from escrow 3. Government issued 
instruments performance bond. 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

I - (b)(7XC) .1 is requesting copy of report 11/9/2009 1/12/2010 12/11/2009 
00021 - of investiaation l (b)(7~1 J complaint 

fi led bvl(b)(7)(C) l and~ 
b)(7)(C) ] 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

J - Requester is seeking a copy of his complaint 11/ 12/2009 1/12/2010 12/11/2009 
00022 number l(b)(7)(C) -!I­ IHe has submitted 

his amended tax return to IRS 22 weeks ago 
seeking a refund based on the new home 
stimulus package, bur has not heard f rom t he 
IRS. 

2010-FOI- Perry, Daryl - Daryl Perry is requesting copy of the 11/ 13/2009 12/14/2009 11/19/2009 
00023 legislation IRe 6334, Property Exempt from 

Levy (a)(l1), title IX, or title XVI 

2010-FOI­ (bX7Xc) - -, r (7)(C) -, (b)(7)(C) Isent a foia request tol(bX7)(Q - . I 11/2/ 2009 12/2/2009 11/16/2009 
00024 for her individual master file pertaining to all 

tax years etc. She received a form to fill out 
for a certified copy of her tax return. She 
states that is not what she asked for . She 
was also given a computer print out fo r tax 
year '08. She states that is not what she 
asked for either. She asks where does she 
send her request for foia info for all 1099's 
ever sent in on her account number? 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2010-FOI­ (bX7)(C) I IRS _1(b)(7)(e) 1 Request of copy of ROII(b)(7)(C) I for 11/16/2009 12/15/2009 12/14/2009 
00025 (b)(7)(C) 1Related case 2010-FOI-00005. 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) I - (b)(7XC) .1 is seeking a copy of the entire 11/17/2009 12/29/2009 12/29/2009 
00026 investigative file pertaining to her 

unauthorized access to tax information using 
!DRS. 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) - (b)(7)(C) lis reauestina copy of the 11/17/2009 1/11/2010 1/8/2010 
00027 cmplaint l (b)(7)~C) . .' .1 

2010-FOI- Ravnitzky, - Requester is seeking "a copy of each report 11/17/2009 12/16/2009 12/9/2009 
00028 Michael producted for Congress by TIGTA during the 

past three (3) years, and which are not 
posted on the TIGTA public internet site. 

2010-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) 

I 
- (b)(7)(C) .Iis requesting the address of 11/19/2009 12/18/2009 12/8/2009 

00029 the foliowina individuals;l(b)(7)(C) 
- ---~(b)(7)(C) 

. - . 

... 
2010-FOI­

(bX7)(C) 
IRS ~~)(7)(C) Iis requesting copy of the 11/23/2009 12/ 22/2009 12/22/2009 

00030 ROI conducted on or about October 2006. 

2010-FOI­
(b)(7)(C) 

J - Requester is seeking a copy of the REFERRAL 11/23/ 2009 1/12/2010 12/31/2009 
00031 in which she was alleged of "fraudulently 

receiving Social Security benefirts ." 
Requester was the subject of a TIGTA 
administrative investigation, and was 
interviewed by SAI(b)(7)(C) ,. !on on 

November 17,2009. 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

10 Name Date Date 

2010-FOI­ f )(7xcr - (b)(7)(C) 
. :-•. Jis requesting copy of all 11/ 25/2009 1/ 20/2010 1/20/2010 

00032 complaints that were filed with l1GTA. 

2010-FOI­
(b)(7)(c) , - (b)(7)(C) I is requesting copy of 11/ 30/2009 1/28/2010 12/3/2009 

00033 "Case/Control No. l(b)(7)(C) t . This is 
an invalid FOIA request in that there is no 
agreement to payor a copy of an identifying 
document. Modified invalid will be sent out to 
requester with a 30-day return date. 

2010-FOI- Tully, Mathew Tully Rinckey Requester is seeking access to, and copies of 11/ 30/2009 12/29/2009 12/14/2009 
00034 PLLC rules, policies and procedures for retired law 

enforcement officers to obtain identification 
cards pursuant to the Law Enforcement 
Officers Safety Act (LEOSA) of 2004 (HR 
218). 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7XC) - (b)(7)(C) 
I is seeking the following 11/30/2009 12/29/ 2009 12/4/2009 

00035 I information: ( 1) copy of the law that requires 
him to file an annual US personal income tax 
return . (2) copy of the law that requires him 
to file an annual business return. (3) provide 
him with the name, title, employee ID 
number, and address for service of legal 
papers of the individual providing the 
answers to the above request. 

~ -­



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2010-For­ ,(bX7)(C) 

.I 
- MsJ')(7)(C) _Irevised her request on December 12/1/2009 1/ 21/2010 1/ 21/ 2010 

00036 . 11, 2009. She is now seeking the following 
documents: (1) Office of Investigations -all 
information pertaining to her as a TIGTA 
emoloyee from'(bX7)(C) - . I 
b)(7XC) I (2) Office of Audit ­ Drop file 
documents from l(b)(7)(C) I

(b)(7)(C) .I Meeting notes taken and maintained 
for the oeriod (b)(7)(C) ,

(b)(7)(C) . J by the entire Management 
line above her. (a) previous Manager. (b) 
present Manager. (c) Directors and (4) 
Executives. The meeting notes should include 

(bX7)(C) · i OR --b)(7)(C) _ J o~r;taininq to 
b)(7)(C) I
(b)(7)(C) 

,j in the Office of Audit. 

2010-For­ (bX7)(C) 

I 
- Requesten(b)(7)(C) · I cc Disclosure Branch her 12/4/2009 1/ 5/2010 12/11/2009 

00037 response to Complaint Management Team's 
letter to her dated November 20, 2009. 

2010-For­ (b)(7)(C) 

~ - (b)(7)(C) ·I is requesting copy of her 12/ 8/ 2009 1/7/2010 12/ 17/ 2009-
00038 background investigation. 

----­



Request 
10 

2010-FOJ­
00039 

2010-FOJ­
00040 

2010-FOJ­
00041 

2010-FOJ­
00042 

2010-FOJ­
00043 

Requester 
Organization Request Description

Name 

(b)(7)(C) (b)(7)(C)- . I is requesting all documentation 
and information relating to himself including 
copy of any bond or monetary instruments, 
crimina l case bonding information, 
commercial bond certification, expiration date 
and specific lenght time of this bonds, noted 
criminal case bondi(b)(7)(C) '.. . . . .... I 

I 

(b)(7)(C) (b)(7)(C) .. Iand l(b)(7)(C) .- I arej thinking that are victims of fraud and want 
further investigation . 

(b)(7)(C) - Requester addressed the mail envelope to 
TIGTA, however, the request is in response to 
Financial Management Service (FMS) request 
for proof of identity and socia l security 
number. 

I 

(b)(7)(C) ' •(b)(7)(C) . . I is requesting all TIGTA IRS 
complaints on records made against her. 
These records are being requested to be 
heared in court on January 11, 2010. 

. .. 

! 

(b)(7)(C) ._ I(b)(7)(C~ (bX7)(C) - ,
. - .. 

is seeking copies of TIGTA records in 
(bX7)!C) which he is the complainant (1st party), or in 

which he is the subject (3rd party) from 
February 1, 2008 through December 17, 
2009. 

Received 

Date 


12/8/2009 

12/8/2009 

12/15/2009 

12/ 17/2009 

12/18/2009 

Target 

Date 


2/8/2010 

1/7/2010 

1/14/2010 

3/5/2010 

2/2/2010 

Closed Date 

1/8/ 2010 

12/18/2009 

1/13/2010 

-

2/2/2010 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2010-FOI- McElhatton, The Reporter for the Washington Times, is 12/18/2009 2/11/2010 1/13/2010 
00044 lim Washington seeking "access to and copies of all close out 

Times memorandums and or final reports for 
substantiated Office of Inspector General 
investigations involving unauthorized access 
to confidential taxpayer information that 
were closed from Jan 1, 2008 to date ." 

2010- FOI­ (b)(7)(C) - (b)(7)(C) 
J is reguesting co~y of 12/22/ 2009 2/3/2010 1/5/2010 

00045 - coml2 laint numbe&b)(7)(C) 1
(b)(7)(C) " I is one ., . "."' - .­
of his Power of Attorney handl ing all mail and 
correspondence. 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

I IRS 
(b)(7)(C) 

lis requesting copy all of 12/22/ 2009 3/22/2010 -

00046 TIGTA records where she shows as first and 
third party . 

2010-FOI­ ,")(7)(C) IRS 
)(7)(C) _ A is requesti ng all TIGTA records 12/22/ 2009 2/22/2010 1/22/2010 

I 

00047 . where he appears as a first or third party. 

201O-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

t 
(b)(7)(C) (b)(7)(C) I is requesting copies of TIGTA 12/22/2009 2/22/2010 1/ 22/2010 

00048 records where she appears as a first and third 
party. 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) I IRS (b)(7)(C) j is requesting copy of all records 12/22/ 2009 2/22/ 2010 1/22/2010 
00049 where his name appears as a first or third 

party. 

._... - --­



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

ID Name Date Date 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7)(C) 

I 
- (bX7)(C) "lis requ;~y of the 12/22/2009 2/3/2010 2/3/2010 

00050 investigation [sic] nu mber (b)~~){C~ ~ _r 
and complaint number !bX7)(C) "_ 

2010-FOI­ (b)(7){C) 

I 
- (b)(7)(C) -­

_ l is requesting the following 12/22/2009 3/5/2010 -
00051 records to assist with his appeal to the Merit 

Systems Protectinn Rn~rrl' l' All n(.;TA 
records from thJ b)(7)(C) I 
(b){7)(C) l in regards to t he 
case of l(b)(7){C) 12) All written 
record s to TIGTA!:b)(7){C) JOffice from the 

(bX7)(C) ~n regards! to the 
case in volving l (b)(7XC~ I3) All 
written records from TIGTA from/to the 
(b){7XC) JOffice from the IRS Washington, 
DC involving!(b)(7XC) . ___ .::J4) All 
written records from/to TIGTAr(b)(7)(C) l to 
the l(b)(7)(c) --­ -. J 

(b)(7)(C) 
! involving . -

b)i7)(C) ­- ~ S\ All written records 
from/to TIGTAI(b)!7!(C) Ito the Emf!!Qyee 
Resource Center IRS in regards to(lb){7XC):=J 

(b)(7)(C) j 

2010-FOI- Morgenson, The New York Requester wou ld li ke copies of Board Meeting 12/24/2009 1/26/2010 1/14/20 10 
00052 Gretchen Times minutes of the Federal Financing Bank from 

2006- 2009 . 

2010-FOI- Ravnitzky, - Requester would like a printout of the IG 12/30/2009 1/29/20 10 1/29/2010 
00053 Michael investigations closed since October 1, 2008 



Request Requester 
Organization Request Description 

Received Target 
Closed Date

10 Name Date Date 

2010-FOI­
(b)C7)(c) 

,_ I 
- Requester is seeking a copy of all TIGTA 12/23/2009 2/8/2010 2/12/2010 

00054 records as 1st party, 3rd party or any records 
pertaining to himself. 

2010-FOI­ b)(7)(C) ... 
'-j - Requester is seeking IRS Criminal 12/28/2009 1/27/ 2010 1/26/2010 

00055 Investigation Division investigataive records 
pertaining to the)(b)(1)(C) -:-­ . -

(bX7)(C) J• __ ,.0"-..,. 

2010-For ­
(bX71(Q 

I - Requester is seeking a copy of all TIGTA 12/30/2009 3/ 3/2010 -
00056 records as 1st party, 3rd party or any records 

pertaining to himself. 

2010-For­ rC7XC) ' 
1 

- (b)C7XC) I is requesting copy of "all 12/31/2009 2/1/2010 -.. 
00057 . _ documents in all agency files, including any 

branches, related to [me]" as well as a 
waiver of all fees associated with this 
request. 

2010-For ­ r (7)(C) ­
j IRS ForA Request from l(b)C7)(C) ! (invalid 12/28/2009 2/ 3/2010 1/13/2010 

00059 ForA - no ID) seeking a copy of "all TIGTA 
records as 1st party,. ~ r,d party or any records 
for mysel f"i(b)C7XC) .. _ }, Requester has 
agreed to pay all fees of documents that have 
more than 100 pages. 

20 10-For­ (b)(7)(C) 

j 
(b)(7)(C) 

I ForA Reauest of l(bX7XC) ­ -... I 12/31/2009 2/1/2010 1/6/ 2010 
00060 (b)C7)(C) . _. _ Ifor a copy of "all TIGTA 

records as 1st party, 3rd party or any records 
about/ for myself ." Requester has agreed to 
pay all fees for documents that number more 
that 100 pages. 



Request 
ID 

Requester 
Organization

Name 
Request Description 

Received 
Date 

Target 
Date 

Closed Date 

2010-FOI­
00062 

b)(7)(C) I Self FOIA Request from i(bX7)(C) ! 12/28/2009
(b)(7)(C) qseeking documents from TIGTA 
files. Background: In September 2005, she 

2/16/2010 1/6/2010 

requested copies of all transcripts and reports 
for the period 6/ 1/01 to 9/200~5_.-E.a ia l 
documents were provided t~lb)(7Xc) Now, she 
is requesting complete investigative 
documents, reports, and any other related 
transcripts showing employee discipline 
LegQLdjng her past employee case from 
(~)(7)(C) 1 

Total No of Cases : 228 

"' :, 




